Webster will also hold futures, options, and forward foreign currency contracts to minimize the price volatility of certain
financial assets and financial liabilities. Changes in the market value of these derivative positions are recognized in earnings.
Additional information regarding derivatives can be found within Note 17: Derivative Financial Instruments in the Notes to
Consolidated Financial Statements contained in Part II - Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data.

The following table summarizes the estimated impact that gradual parallel changes in interest rates of 100 and 200 basis points
might have on Webster’s net interest income over a twelve month period starting at December 31, 2021 and 2020, as compared
to actual net interest income and assuming no changes in interest rates:

-200bp -100bp +100bp +200bp
December 31, 2021 n/a n/a 4.9% 10.7%
December 31, 2020 n/a n/a 1.7% 4.7%

The following table summarizes the estimated impact that gradual parallel changes in interest rates of 100 and 200 basis points
might have on Webster’s PPNR over a twelve month period starting at December 31, 2021 and 2020, as compared to actual
PPNR and assuming no changes in interest rates:

-200bp -100bp +100bp +200bp
December 31, 2021 n/a n/a 7.7% 16.8%
December 31, 2020 n/a n/a 2.4% 7.1%

Asset sensitivity for both net interest income and PPNR increased at December 31, 2021 as compared to December 31, 2020,
primarily due to changes in deposit beta assumptions, which were approved by ALCO and are reflective of management's
current deposit strategy and balance sheet composition. Loans at floors have increased $1.1 billion from $3.4 billion at
December 31, 2020 to $4.5 billion at December 31, 2021, lowering overall asset sensitivity, and which is being partially offset
by increased cash held at the FRB as a result of elevated deposits. When interest rates start to rise, not all of these loans will
immediately lift off of their floors. Due to the lower interest rate environment at both December 31, 2021 and 2020,

[…]

reflective of management's current deposit strategy and balance sheet composition, and excess cash held at the FRB. As interest
rates rise, this cash can be deployed into higher yielding financial assets. Net interest income and PPNR were less sensitive to
changes in the long-end of the yield curve at December 31, 2021 as compared to December 31, 2020, primarily due to slower
forecasted prepayment speeds as a result of increases in the long-end of the yield-curve, which in turn, extends the duration for
mortgage-backed securities and residential mortgage loans. Again, due to the lower interest rate environment at both December
31, 2021 and 2020, management did not run standard scenarios with negative interest rate assumptions to model the down rate
scenarios that were previously modeled when market rates were higher.

The following table summarizes the estimated economic value of financial assets, financial liabilities, and off-balance sheet
financial instruments and the corresponding estimated change in economic value if interest rates were to instantaneously
increase or decrease by 100 basis points at December 31, 2021 and 2020:

Book
Value

Estimated
Economic

Value

Estimated Economic Value Change
(Dollars in thousands) -100bp +100bp
At December 31, 2021
Assets $ 34,915,599 $ 34,515,422 n/a $ (801,524)
Liabilities  31,477,274  30,015,357 n/a  (988,401)

Net $ 3,438,325 $ 4,500,065 n/a $ 186,877
Net change as % base net economic value n/a  4.2 %

At December 31, 2020
Assets $ 32,590,690 $ 32,546,388 n/a $ (625,173)
Liabilities  29,356,065  29,357,878 n/a  (1,058,460)

Net $ 3,234,625 $ 3,188,510 n/a $ 433,287
Net change as % base net economic value n/a  13.6 %

Changes in economic value can best be described through duration, which is a measure of the price sensitivity of financial
instruments due to changes in interest rates. For fixed-rate financial instruments, it can be thought of as the weighted-average
expected time to receive future cash flows, whereas for floating-rate financial instruments, it can be thought of as the weighted-
average expected time until the next rate reset. Overall, the longer the duration, the greater the price sensitivity due to changes
in interest rates. Generally, increases in interest rates reduce the economic value of fixed-rate financial assets as future